
2005-2006 Oregon Racquetball Association Rankings
Tuesday, April 24, 2007Last Updated:

01 - Men's Open Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

440Jeff Stark 100 80 100 80 80

400Chadd Westwood 40 100 20 40 80 100 20

240Jimmy Lowe 40 100 100

240Dan Darling 80 60 60 40

200Charlie Pratt 20 20 20 100 40

130Dan Cramer 20 60 40 10

120Taylor Knoth 20 80 20

120Jamie Sumner 20 50 25 25

110Dan Sheppick 60 50

105Nick Baida 20 25 40 20

90Matt Solomon 25 25 40

80Jason Samora 80

40Chris Barton 20 20

35Mark Szabo 25 10

25Wade Reuther 25

20Greg Thomas 20

20Cris Campbell 20

20Kyle Purdy 20

20Shane Dodge 20

10Bill Napier 10

10Rafael Lopez 10

02 - Men's Elite Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

520Mark Szabo 80 80 100 80 80 100

460Jeremy White 100 40 60 100 80 80

240Bryan Hamm 100 80 60

200Wade Reuther 100 100

120Grant Stalley 60 20 20 20

110Sal Gonzalez 25 60 25

65Terry Kingry 40 25

65David Choquette 25 40

60Ryan Sandler 60

60Paul Lopez 60

60Matt Rold 60

50Ted Haley 10 40

45Seth Bouska 25 20
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40Steve Altizer 40

40Cris Campbell 40

40Eduardo Guillen 40

30Darioush Afshar 10 20

25Tina Fortin 25

25Roman Levitskiy 25

20Steve Michener 20

20Tim Ho 20

20Leon Petz 20

20Donavon Baldwin 20

20Buck Stone 20

20Alan Lawson 20

10Byron Randolph 10

10Brian Nichols 10

10Arash Afshar 10

10Michael Penders 10

10Jason Muth 10

03 - Men's A Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

380Brian Ancheta 80 60 60 40 60 80

320Joe Schmitz 100 20 100 100

225Seth Bouska 60 20 20 80 20 25

220Jeff Clark 20 40 60 80 20

180Ryan Sandler 80 100

155Darioush Afshar 25 10 100 20

125Bill Beardsly 25 60 40

125Art Fleming 20 20 25 60

110Rick Imhausen 10 10 10 80

100Billy Wainwright 100

100Carl Serpa 100

90Brandon Martin 10 20 20 40

80Steve Altizer 40 40

80Steve Michener 80

40Dominic Magne-Acebo 20 20

40David Choquette 40

35Ben Maddox 25 10

25Jeff Oliver 25

25Andrew Miller 25

20Ben Delery 20

20Terry Kingry 20

20Stan Myers 20



20David Yepiz 20

20Bob Lewis 20

20Robert Brown 20

20Brian Woolf 20

20Pat Montgomery 20

20Neal Heggen 20

20David Bennett 20

20Justin Dillon 20

20Dan Goettsch 20

20Daniel Rhodes 20

10Michael Kelps 10

10Dylan Reid 10

10Arash Afshar 10

10Jeff Homme 10

10Richard Mortensen 10

10Loren George 10

10Max Gilpin 10

10Ed Boyle 10

04 - Men's B Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

200David Choquette 100 100

200Jeff Oliver 80 80 20 20

200Jeff Milkes 40 40 20 20 40 20 20

180Jonathan Burton 60 20 100

145Jacob Boyle 25 60 60

125Michael Carrington 100 25

105David Boyd 25 80

100Jayme Berry 100

100Elliot Saunders 100

100Tyler Way 100

85Farzin Guilak 60 25

80Howard Lehmann 80

80Favion Elmore 80

80Ben Delery 80

80Brandon Drury 80

60Lincoln Andres-Beck 40 20

60Rick Charbonneau 60

60Prem Mathew 60

60Jeramiah Young 60

40Rob Minnich 20 20

40David Powell 20 20



40Mickey Simko 20 20

40Michael Neal 40

40Matt Galusha 40

40Chris Milkes 20 20

40Darin Penney 40

25Andrew Embry 25

25Rajiv Varadarajan 25

20Russell Persons 20

20Erik Podwill 20

20Cody Berning 20

20Gene Dettwyler 20

20Andy Hungerford 20

20Greg Purdy 20

20Brek Splittgerber 20

20Tom Hooten 20

20Matt Gillette 20

20Alex Bates 20

20Paul Burningham 20

20James Downing 20

10Steven Brooks 10

10Shane Drury 10

10Tony Antone 10

10Thaddius Crevier 10

10Ryan Charbonneau 10

10Nathan Wasilenwski 10

10Andrew Miller 10

10John Irlando 10

10Antony Korn 10

10Pete Sagisi 10

05 - Men's C Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

265Chris Milkes 100 25 20 100 20

150Ryan Charbonneau 25 100 25

145Mani Homayoun 60 25 60

140Donovan Stewart 60 80

130Max Linhardt 60 10 40 20

120Rick Charbonneau 100 20

100Sam Reid 100

100Derek O'guin 100

100Brandon Drury 100

80Will Hayes 80



80Baldo Delgado 80

80Robert Beninger 80

80Rick Christensen 80

80Mickey Simko 80

80John Lindsay 80

60Trent Mueller 40 20

60Kirk Viegas 60

60Scott Yantzer 60

60David Youngman 60

60Mike Johnson 40 20

45Dan Franklin 25 20

40Jamie Sanne 40

40Josh Lebow 40

40Russ Rainwater 40

40Grant Yantzer 40

30Mark Harrop 20 10

25Nick Cargni 25

25Kyle Lebow 25

20Drew Lindell 20

20Trevor Nelson 20

20Craig Jones 20

20Randy Jaquart 20

20Jeffrey Early 20

20Ryan Schoonmaker 20

20Ed Galusha 20

20John Wanner 20

20Kurt Smith 20

20Christopher Kirby 20

20Christian Bonk 20

10Garrett Wilkins 10

10Israel Garcia 10

06 - Men's D Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

240Dennis Carroll 60 40 80 60

120Tyler Lysacker 40 60 20

100Nick Twyman 100

100Alex Chin 100

100Ryan Lile 100

100Trevor Nelson 100

100Douglas Perry 100

80Gary Lile 80



80Drew Lindell 80

80Adam Bilbaeno 80

80David Lillie 80

60Dick Cherry 60

25Jamie Sanne 25

25Larry Williams 25

20Sam Montgomery 20

20Greg Einerson 20

08 - Men's 35+ Open Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

400Rich Pierce 100 100 100 20 80

245Greg Campbell 60 60 25 100

205Mark Szabo 25 40 80 40 20

200Paul Reed 80 40 80

140Brent Turnbull 60 80

100Bryan Hamm 40 60

100Dave Azuma 100

100Jeff Stark 100

80Benjamin Doniego 80

60Scott Hamon 60

40Bill Napier 40

25Ralph Lopez 25

25Steve Michener 25

25Robert Allen 25

25Greg Bowen 25

20Chris Shaw 20

09 - Men's 35+ A/B Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

385Stacey Witenberger 25 80 100 100 80

260Jonathan Burton 80 80 100

260Neal Hughes 60 60 80 60

200David Boyd 60 100 40

105Tom Hooten 40 25 40

100Phil Crock 100

100Prem Mathew 100

100Rick Myers 100

80Brian Fletcher 80

80Brian Downer 80

80Robert Brown 60 20

60Ted Culin 60



60Brek Splittgerber 60

40Sean Brooks 40

40Darin Penney 40

25Farzin Guilak 25

25Mani Homayoun 25

25Steve Metcalfe 25

20Tracy Dieni 20

10 - Men's 35+ C/D Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

160Mani Homayoun 80 80

100John Ryder 100

100Ron Mathes 100

100Jon O'guinn 100

80Baldo Delgado 80

60Ed Galusha 60

45Glenn Judd 25 20

40Doug Lundrigan 40

25Dan Franklin 25

11 - Men's 45+ Open Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

240Bryan Hamm 100 100 40

100Paul Reed 100

100Rob Durbin 100

80Tom Weniger 80

80Ravi Prasad 80

80Daniel Rhodes 80

80Matt Ward 80

60Joe Lee 60

60Greg Campbell 60

45Gary Alfson 25 20

40Robert Wise 40

25Sal Gonzalez 25

20Rick Howick 20

12 - Men's 45+ A/B Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

320Robert Lysaker 60 40 80 100 40

285Neal Hughes 100 100 25 40 20

285David Moyle 80 25 40 60 80

260Robert Brown 80 80 100

140Ken Hodgson 60 80



120Arun Rohila 20 100

100Glenn Cunningham 100

100Stan Myers 100

80Raj Nathan 60 20

80David Reyes 80

60Eugene Youngman 60

60Larry Montano 60

60Loren George 60

45Tom Hooten 20 25

40John Davis 40

40Gary Van Gordon 40

40Rick Myers 20 20

40Robert Beninger 40

25Steve Jensen 25

25Alan Gross 25

25Andrew Perry 25

20Antony Korn 20

20Eric Vos 20

20Neal Heggen 20

20Steven Brooks 20

13 - Men's 45+ C/D Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

200John Davis 100 100

100Tony Rufolo 100

80Chris Kirby 80

80Don Allen 80

80Edward Galusha 80

60Glenn Judd 60

40Israel Garcia 40

25Guy Cook 25

20Gary Van Gordon 20

14 - Men's 55+ Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

120Larry Montano 80 40

100Steve Boughton 100

100Michael Wolfe 100

100Joe Lee 100

100Dick Dato 20 80

100Bob Goldenberg 100

100Bob Lewis 100



80Hiram Hart 80

80Lane Forncrook 80

80Charlie Hamon 80

60Larry Adams 60

60Glenn Cunningham 60

20Pete Sagisi 20

16 - Women's Open Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

360Tina Fortin 100 100 60 100

160Kaylee Pfennig 60 20 80

120Leah Redwine 40 80

100Katy Reardon 100

100Artie Johnson 100

80Wanda Collins 80

80Ashley Willhite 80

80Linda Ellis 80

60Beth Neff 60

40Keri Allen 40

40Nicole Schultz 40

25Sarah Moyle 25

25Arzetta Johnson 25

25Brenna Bilbrough 25

20Marni Wagner 20

20Elizabeth Brenner 20

20Tammarian Rogers 20

17 - Women's A Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

330Kendra Wheeler 100 60 40 25 60 20 25

220Joanie Hofmeister 80 60 80

200Tracy Van Raden 100 100

145Marni Wagner 80 25 40

140Cylvia Hayes 60 80

120Karey Jansen 100 20

100Stephanie Christense 100

100Kathy O'Bannon 100

100Elizabeth Brenner 100

85Kelly Sullinger 60 25

80Rachel Peterson 80

80Lisa Solomon 80

80Juanita Truong 80



65Leslie Lebow 25 40

65Gilia Minnich 40 25

60Kelly Victorine 60

40Kelly Kayser 40

40Kay Shaw 40

25Michelle Carrington 25

20Sue McLeod 20

20Lindsay Baptiste 20

20Megan Dickson 20

18 - Women's B Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

240Tammie Milkes 60 20 80 80

120Debra Jones 80 40

100Tracy Van Raden 100

100Laura Natividad 100

100Janelle Stalley 40 60

100Amanda Lindsay 100

100Alyssa Asay 100

100Dianne Lane 100

80Richelle Kulju 80

80Sally Jo Irias 80

60Jessica Munoz 60

25Ivy Chase 25

25Kaylea Henderson 25

25Anna Thorndike 25

20Gloria Piscoran 20

20Cathy Gibbs 20

19 - Women's C Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

205Kaylea Henderson 80 25 100

160Janelle Stalley 100 60

100Amber Mclean 100

100Susan Peterson 100

100Anna Thorndike 100

80Teri Andrews 80

80Brinda Sundburg 80

80Christine Maduell 80

80Hannah Theophanes 80

60Megan Mathes 60

60Peggy Grimes 60



40Angie Henderson 40

40Julie Arendt 40

25Stephanie Moyle 25

20Christine Molsberry 20

20 - Women's D Singles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

100Jordan Wood 100

80Alexa Franklin 80

21 - Men's Open Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

620Chadd Westwood 100 100 40 100 100 100 80

480Charlie Pratt 60 20 100 40 80 80 100

310Kelly Rasmussen 25 25 60 80 20 40 60

300Dan Sheppick 100 100 100

280Dan Darling 80 80 60 60

280Jeff Stark 40 80 80 80

245Nick Baida 25 80 100 40

205Taylor Knoth 25 80 100

180Jamie Sumner 60 20 80 20

180John Rutledge 100 80

180Matt Solomon 80 60 40

170Dave Azuma 25 60 25 20 40

100Ken Rudd 40 60

100Jason Samora 100

100Tony Krause 100

100Willie Krause 100

80Bret Hval 80

80Tim Hebenton 80

70Dan Cramer 25 25 20

60Grant Stalley 60

40Shane Dodge 40

40Brian Ancheta 40

25Chris Shaw 25

25Danny Nye 25

25Doug Dato 25

25Paul Lopez 25

25Chris Barton 25

25Kyle Purdy 25

20Rick Imhausen 20

20Brad Hardy 20



20David LaForest 20

20Shawn Wilson 20

22 - Men's A Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

420Mike Lyons 100 20 60 60 60 80 40

385David Reyes 80 20 80 40 80 60 25

300Joe Schmitz 100 20 60 80 40

265Joe Pisaneschi 20 80 80 60 25

260Ryan Sandler 80 80 100

240Grant Stalley 100 40 100

220Jeremy White 20 100 100

200Bob Smith 100 100

165Art Fleming 40 25 60 40

160Rick Imhausen 100 60

140Seth Bouska 80 60

120Kent Hollingsworth 20 100

120Bob Bailey 80 40

120Pat Montgomery 40 40 20 20

105Mike Soto 25 80

100Billy Wainwright 100

100Tyler Hollingsworth 100

100Ted Culin 40 60

100Jared Imhausen 100

100Bob Wise 100

100Kamran Masood 100

85Ed Boyle 25 60

80Steve Hull 80

80Stacey Witenberger 20 40 20

80Arun Rohila 80

80Robert Wise 80

80Arash Afshar 60 20

80Brandon Martin 40 20 20

80Ken Hodgson 40 20 20

80Chris Wilcox 80

60Bruce Dowers 60

60Sean Delay 60

45Mike Rademacher 25 20

45Brian Ancheta 25 20

45Lance Griffin 25 20

45Scott Nolander 20 25

40Donavon Baldwin 20 20



40Jerry Bertelson 40

25Randy Reeves 25

25Dylan Reid 25

25Brian Fletcher 25

20Travis Meinhold 20

20John Lindsay 20

20Dan Goettsch 20

20Dan Cutter 20

20Terry Kingry 20

20Bill Beardsly 20

20John Boehm 20

20Byron Randolph 20

20Shawn Delay 20

20Jeremy McGlothin 20

20Jerry Bower 20

20Mark Eisenzimmer 20

20Jeff Green 20

23 - Men's B Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

350David Moyle 40 100 25 80 25 80

210Farzin Guilak 25 80 25 80

200Eryk Miller 60 80 60

200Jim Price 60 80 60

180Howard Lehmann 80 100

180Larry Klick 80 100

125Larry King 100 25

100Raj Nathan 100

100Jamie McCleary 100

100Robert Lysaker 100

100Rick Myers 100

100Mickey Simko 100

100Rick Charbonneau 40 20 40

100Michael Carrington 100

100Lincoln Andres-Beck 60 40

100Andy Fisher 100

100Chris Griffiths 100

100Daryl Becker 100

100Dave Martin 100

100Elliot Saunders 100

100Steve Knapp 100

80Jeramiah Young 80



80Mike Schuft 80

80Rajiv Varadarajan 80

80Chris Martin 80

80Rob Minnich 80

80Elliot Crosby 80

80Gene Dettwyler 80

80Scott Young 80

65Shane Drury 40 25

65Brandon Drury 40 25

60Jose Wren 60

60Gerald Schultz 60

60Chris Milkes 60

60David Bennett 60

60Scott Cherry 60

60Jeff Milkes 60

60Ryan Charbonneau 40 20

60Tony Clawson 60

60Jacob Boyle 40 20

60Ron Mathes 60

60Colin Starr 60

40Ruben Coronado 40

40Greg Purdy 40

40Mike Johnson 40

40Jesse McNerthy 40

40Jesse Arnold 40

40Jeff Oliver 40

25Paul Burningham 25

25Dave Thorndike 25

25Stan Henderson 25

25Hiram Hart 25

25Bernardo Magana 25

25Max Linhardt 25

25R. Graff 25

20Israel Garcia 20

20John Reed 20

20Edward Galusha 20

20Matt Galusha 20

20Derrick Elkins 20

20Steve Schmeer 20

20Ryan Lile 20



24 - Men's C Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

100Jim Dunn 100

100Mickey Simko 100

100Steven Brooks 100

100Scott Yantzer 100

100Grant Yantzer 100

100Daryl Becker 100

80Ryan Williams 80

80Derrick Elkins 80

80Jeremy Niece 80

80Israel Garcia 80

20Rick Charbonneau 20

20David Lillie 20

25 - Men's 30+ Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

540Doug Dato 80 40 80 80 80 60 20 100

540Chris Shaw 80 40 80 80 80 60 20 100

465Kelly Rasmussen 100 60 25 100 100 40 40

365Rich Pierce 100 60 25 20 80 80

360Dave Azuma 80 100 100 80

320Paul Reed 80 60 20 100 60

300Matt Solomon 100 60 100 40

285Greg Campbell 100 25 100 60

265Ken Rudd 100 60 25 80

100Greg Hardy 40 60

100Bret Hval 100

100Tim Hebenton 100

80Willie Krause 80

80Tony Krause 80

40Sal Gonzalez 40

40Greg Bowen 40

40Matt Rold 40

40Carl Serpa 40

25Ron Schlumbperger 25

25Steve Altizer 25

25Mike Soto 25

25Joe Schmitz 25

25Danny Nye 25

25Chad Cherry 25



25Brian Woolf 25

25David Rehberger 25

20Jeff Clark 20

20Shawn Delay 20

20Shawn Wilson 20

20Pat Montgomery 20

26 - Men's 45+ Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

380David Reyes 60 100 80 80 60

300Gary Alfson 60 100 80 60

240Dan Cutter 80 80 20 60

220Bob Bailey 40 80 100

200Sal Gonzalez 100 100

180Mike Lyons 80 100

140Bob Smith 80 60

120Dennis Campredon 40 80

120Jon Barton 40 80

100Ruben Coronado 100

100Rob Durbin 100

100Murray Slayer 100

100Rick Howick 100

100Tom Weniger 100

100Dave Blum 100

100Charlie Short 100

100Jerry Blankenship 100

80Ravi Prasad 80

80Dean Janssen 80

80Kent Hollingsworth 80

80Mike Cheney 80

65Jerry Bertelson 25 40

40Tim Williams 40

40Ron Schlumbperger 40

25John Wilson 25

25Mike Rademacher 25

25Steve Schmeer 25

25Lance Griffin 25

20Mike Soto 20

20Scott Young 20

27 - Women's Open Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total



400Kim Wilkerson 100 100 100 100

400Leah Redwine 100 100 100 100

165Linda Ellis 60 80 25

140Annette Knoth 80 60

140Connie Martin 80 60

105Liz Kaufman 80 25

100Wanda Collins 100

100Beth Neff 100

85Kaylee Pfennig 60 25

80Sherron Boyea 80

80Arzetta Johnson 80

80Sherrika Darnell 80

80Sherri Meininger 80

80Artie Johnson 80

80Ashley Willhite 80

60Jamie Hoch 20 40

60Tammarian Rogers 60

60Francine Davis 60

60Mara Delay 20 40

40Kendra Wheeler 40

40Brigitte Johnson 40

25Sarah Moyle 25

25Linda Reeves 25

25Carol Loomis 25

28 - Women's A Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

285Kelly Sullinger 100 100 60 25

285Joanie Hofmeister 100 100 60 25

200Tracy Dato 40 60 20 80

200Kay Shaw 40 60 20 80

185Marni Wagner 60 100 25

180Melissa Thomsen 80 100

180Tracy Van Raden 80 100

160Gilia Minnich 80 80

160Lisa Solomon 80 80

140Brigitte Johnson 20 80 40

135Vicky Reyes 25 20 25 25 40

125Kylie Holstrom 25 40 60

120Mara Delay 40 80

120Vicki Berger 40 80

110Ariana White 25 20 25 40



100Sue Marcotte 100

100Sue Ann Jones 100

100Stephanie Christense 100

100Sheryl Hurley 100

100Brenna Bilbrough 100

100Laura Natividad 100

100Kendra Wheeler 100

85Kelli Beebe 60 25

80Amy Hollingsworth 80

80Liz Kaufman 80

80Kathy Bailey 80

65Darcy Dillon 40 25

60Kelly Victorine 60

60Carol Loomis 60

60Margie Adams 60

40Melissa Gransbury 40

25Karen Gage 25

25Juanita Truong 25

25Tami Schlumpberger 25

20Rachel Peterson 20

29 - Women's B Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

100Amber Mclean 100

100Debra Jones 100

80Jennifer Lucas 80

80Susan Mansfield 80

60Susan Griffith 60

60Amanda Lindsay 60

31 - Mixed Open Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

460Chris Shaw 60 100 80 100 60 60

400Kim Wilkerson 60 100 80 100 60

340Paul Reed 40 100 80 80 40

260Tina Fortin 40 100 80 40

180Taylor Knoth 80 100

180Annette Knoth 80 100

140Connie Martin 80 60

125Kaylee Pfennig 100 25

125Jamie Sumner 100 25

120Ashley Willhite 80 40



120David LaForest 80 40

100Danny Nye 20 80

100Beth Neff 100

100Sean Taylor 100

80Sherrika Darnell 80

60Brad Hardy 60

60Leah Redwine 60

25Dennis Allen 25

25Dan Goettsch 25

25Keri Allen 25

25Linda Reeves 25

20Cheyenne Hayes 20

20Marni Wagner 20

20Craig Allen 20

32 - Mixed A Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

580Stacey Witenberger 80 20 100 100 100 40 100 40

500Kendra Wheeler 20 100 100 100 40 100 40

305Kylie Holstrom 80 20 100 80 25

305Joe Pisaneschi 80 20 100 80 25

300Brigitte Johnson 80 80 40 80 20

250Kent Hollingsworth 25 25 80 40 80

225Linda Ellis 100 25 80 20

145Marni Wagner 25 40 80

145Liz Kaufman 20 25 100

140Jim Price 40 20 80

140Kelli Beebe 40 20 80

140Bruce Dowers 80 40 20

140Jeff Clark 60 80

130Brian Woolf 40 10 60 20

120Jamie Hoch 40 60 20

120Kay Shaw 20 60 20 20

105Carol Loomis 20 25 60

100Jerry Bower 100

100John Boehm 100

100Karey Jansen 100

100Melissa Thomsen 60 40

100Sal Gonzalez 60 40

100Tyler Hollingsworth 100

90Mara Delay 10 60 20

60Doug Dato 60



60Leslie Lebow 60

60Phil Crock 60

60Joanie Hofmeister 60

60Scott Nolander 20 20 20

60Steve Altizer 60

60Steve Knapp 60

60Karen Emery 60

60Paul Maduell 60

45Larry Parks 20 25

45Art Fleming 25 20

40Daniel Rhodes 20 20

40Kelly Sullinger 20 20

40Cylvia Hayes 40

40Dan Cutter 40

25Bernardo Magana 25

25Martha Vorse 25

25Bob Bailey 25

25Ariana White 25

20Randy Reeves 20

20Andrew Perry 20

20Angie Henderson 20

20Alyssa Asay 20

20Steve Stice 20

20Sue Marcotte 20

20Tracy Dato 20

20Tracy Van Raden 20

20Jose Wren 20

20Kevin Coleman 20

20Arash Afshar 20

20Kelly Kayser 20

20Amy Hollingsworth 20

20Jon Barton 20

20Paul Lopez 20

20Jerry Blankenship 20

20Jeremy White 20

20Ed Boyle 20

20Debbie Lujan 20

20Dan Goettsch 20

20Linda Rehberger 20

20Diane Stice 20



33 - Mixed B Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

640Jeff Milkes 100 60 80 100 80 40 80 100

640Tammie Milkes 100 60 80 100 80 40 80 100

625Stan Henderson 80 100 100 80 25 80 100 60

625Tracy Dato 80 100 100 80 25 80 100 60

350Jacob Boyle 25 60 60 100 25 80

350Kaylea Henderson 25 60 60 100 25 80

275Vicky Reyes 80 25 25 60 60 25

225Curtis Knight 80 25 60 60

100John Wilson 100

100Kathy Bailey 100

100Anna Thorndike 40 60

100Dave Thorndike 40 60

40Susan Griffith 40

40Susan Peterson 40

40Steve Kowalski 40

40Russ Rainwater 40

40Andy Hungerford 40

40Amy Hollingsworth 40

40Richelle Kulju 40

40Bill Edmiston 40

40Janelle Stalley 40

40Michael Carrington 40

25Larry Klick 25

25Ron Mathes 25

25Rick Porter 25

25Angie Henderson 25

20Melanie Skyler 20

20Scott Cherry 20

34 - Mixed C Doubles
Corvallis Salem Sunset

Griffith 
YMCA Eugene

State 
Doubles

State 
Singles

USAR 
Regional Season Total

100Dan Franklin 100

100Megan Mathes 100

100Ryan Williams 100

100Susan Peterson 100

80Brinda Sundburg 80

80Hollee Hungerford 80

80Jerry Keyes 80

80John Lindsay 80




